ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
AMENDMENT ONE 2017-257 FOR
'MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

- THIS AMENDMENT ONE TO PROFESSIONAL/PURCHASE OF SERVICE AGREEMENT
2016:414.04 is-entered into this _dayof __ s 2017, by and between:
the Board of County Commissioners of Adams County, Colorado, located at 4430 South Adams
Coutity Paskway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, hereinafter referred io s the “County,” and Savio
House, located at 325 King Street, Denver, Colorado, 80219, hereinafier referred to as the -
“Cortractor.” The County and the Contractor may bé - coliecﬁveiy referved 1o herein as the
“PaI'tICS”

RECITALS

Agreemenf. 2016 414 04 With Contractor, and

WHEREAS, the ("ounty and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Service Agresment to .
renew the agrezment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration sét forth heréin, the sul‘ﬁcwncy of which is mutually
acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor ugree-as follows:

1. The Service Agreement is hereby amended to renew the termrof the Agreement forone -
additional year from June 1, 2017 to May 31, 2018 1 ahgn with the Core Services .
Program.

2. The fee schedule shall be in the sum of fificen meusand ﬁve hundred forty dol lars;
- (815,540,009,

3. The Service Agreement and this Amendment One contain the:enma understanding of the

parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations hereunder, may be changed o

modified, or waived except by an instrument it writing that js signed by both parties.
Except as amended by this Amendment, and any prior amendment(s), the texms and
conditions of the Agteement remain in full force and effect. In the event of any conflicts
between the terms, conditions, or provisions of thé Service Agregment and this
Amendment One, the tefms, condmons, and provisions of this Amendment One shall

control,

4. The Recitals contained in this Amendment One are 'incorzporétcd into the body hereof and
accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

5; This Amendment One ':'né'y be exeonted in multzplé counterparts, each of which shall be

deerned to be an otiginal and all of which taken together shall. Qonstztute One and the
same: agreemmﬁ

IJOC #5239424 Revmd 114 1’7’ ' 2017257 Savio House.



6. Nothing expressed or dmplied in this Amendment One is mtended or shall be construed to -
confer upon or to give to, any person other than the: partigs, any right, remedy, or ¢laim
under or by reason of this Amendment One or any terms, conditions, or provisions
.hereof All terms, conditions, and provisions in this Amendment One by and on behalf of
the County and the Contractor shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of the County
and the Contractor, . _

7. If any provision of this Amendinent Oné is determined to be unenforceable or invalid foir
,aﬁy reagon, the r&mamder of thc Amendment {)ne shﬂl remam m effest u:ﬁess otherwise

8. Each party reépresents and. warrants that it has- the power and ability to enter into this
Amendment ‘Ong, to grant the rights granted harmn, and te perform the dutxes and

obligations harein deseri bed,

IN'WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to b affixed,

’72( 20/7
Da:te
| SAVIO HOUSE
: %\‘}WMm ¥ £ EKW%\& Dw
Print Name Print Title
Date T
ATTEST: STAN MARTIN — o
- CLERK AND RECORDER ‘ APPROVED AS TO FORM:
canngd.
Deputy Cletk

DOC #5239424 Rcv:md I/df o 2017.257 Savie House




